

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

HB24-1456 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 18, strike "~~pregnant woman~~ PERSON WHO
- 2 IS PREGNANT" and substitute "pregnant woman".
- 3 Page 3, lines 20 and 21, strike "~~woman~~ PERSON" and substitute "woman".
- 4 Page 3, line 25, strike "TO A PERSON WHO IS pregnant ~~women~~" and
- 5 substitute "TO pregnant women".
- 6 Page 3, lines 26 and 27, strike "PERSON UNDER THE ATTENDANT'S CARE
- 7 WHO IS pregnant ~~woman~~" and substitute "pregnant woman".
- 8 Page 4, line 3, strike "A PERSON WHO IS pregnant ~~woman~~" and substitute
- 9 "A pregnant woman".
- 10 Page 4, lines 5 and 6, strike "~~her~~ THE PERSON'S" and substitute "her".
- 11 Page 4, line 19, strike "PERSON WHO IS pregnant ~~woman~~" and substitute
- 12 "pregnant woman".
- 13 Page 4, lines 22 and 23, "~~woman~~ PERSON WHO IS PREGNANT ~~that she~~ THE
- 14 PERSON" and substitute "woman that she".
- 15 Page 4, lines 23 and 24, strike "~~she~~ THE PERSON" and substitute "she".
- 16 Page 4, line 24, strike "~~woman~~ PERSON" and substitute "woman".
- 17 Page 4, lines 25 and 26, strike "~~pregnant woman's~~ PERSON'S" and
- 18 substitute "pregnant woman's".

** ** ** *